CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: PHASE 1.A PORTABLE CAMPUS PLAN

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1}

BOARD DATE:
March 1, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the unused funds from the GMP contract via this Final Change Order.

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP have been reconciled. This Change Order
deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Willis A. Smith Construction.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($45,282.35)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($45,282.35)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($45,282.35)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract; m 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$45,282.35
gir?-im“—y; ignetdel:‘;E;n ESt||F { D‘;E;se !lla rd of 5 J h C Digftally signed by John C. Doughert:
Ernest F. DuBose Il enomtmmamimes” ™ = John €, meamnc soger ootrsen
SUBMITTED BY: i i o
F— email=lohn_doughertyt:sarasota k12
Ernest F. DuBose JI, Project Manager Doug he FTY ot o sesracosnn
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X_/ If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

11904 2-cfsmbr219042construction\Construction\Projects\BHS_010-01112012 BHS Campus Rebuildi19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log & Current
BudgetiAugust_Portables\CO_Sumim-Log&Budget{August Poriables)



Document G701 — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Hewm and erele cv): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: COI - —;)—TH‘.ER [3_,,
 Hiah 4 ] i1a 18 ' Dege o .

IB’(?s:ﬁeHC]‘g:1;s:‘])’{;]a::\Cbmh Phasc |.A - DATE: Decembor 15, 2050 ARCHITECT: [R)

3201 North Orange Avs. CONTRACTOR: Xl

Sorasola, FL 34234 FIELD: [ ]

TG CONTRACTOR (Name and address;:  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A Smith Constiuatian, Inc. CONTRACY DATE: Jurc 20, 2010 OTHER: [

5001 Likevaod Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: Genera! Consauction

Sarazota, Floridi 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undispured amount aitriburable 1o previcush: wecntad Construction Change Diveotives)
Returr: of unused portion. of GMP -343,282.35

604,1 56,00

The griginal Guarantezd Maxirm Price was &

The net chenge by previously auihorized Change Ordor: $

The Guaranteed Maxirmum Price pric: to this Chanpe Order was $ 664,156.00
Th: Guarantced Maximura Price will be decruascs by this Change Order in the aznount of H 5,282.3%
The new Guaranteed Mavimum Price including this Change Order will be § 560,872.65
The Contiact Tim: will be unchenged by Zero (0} days.

The date of Substantizl Completion as of the date of this Change Order Cierefese is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Onder does net include changes in the Contract Sum, Contraet Time o Guaranteed Ma <imum Pricze which have

been authorized by Consirueiion Change Direetive until the vost and time bzve been agreed upon by both 112 Owner and
Contractor, i whick case a Chenge Order is exceuted to supersede the Consiruction Clange Directive.

NOT VALID UMTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Hatvard-Jolly i'awley Bryant Willis A Smith Construction, Ing. The Schoo! Board of Sarcsot. County.
Florida
ARCHITECY (Firm name) COMTRACTOR (Firm name=) OWHFK (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St.. N, 5007 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. M. 1960 Lardings Bovievard, Savasota,
FL) Sarasota, F}Ol‘iﬁa 34240 I‘]nqda 34231
D —D.gin“,srgmdb_ John . Dougherty
ADDRE % FRIC. ST
rmli=johngdoyghee o asaasnta kA2 8.
BY (S’g"zs"‘ ”“9 W:ﬁnupus.m 050"
Steve Arringion, John Doughzizy
. _ Sr. Profect Mesager Lonstruztion Services Deparipunt

{Typed nonm) w LD {Typed llmme (T name)
12 l ] t %
DATE TTEETYE EA_ﬁ:‘ "—I_‘ e DATE _—lreeaea—_

Al Dogtinenat €704™ - Z001. Copyrighi 2 7572, 1547, 2000 2nd 2004 by ike Acierican instivte ¢ fuchitacis. AR rights raserved, SACKIT Thic A
Fuclmev i praticted by U, dooprrigt 1w end intecyianab §resis URsutianse D cepheucion of gtnbnhon o P A2 Dosunient, g e
woarion oF d. sy reolt in sddvre el ciminal 2onaBic, and wll b prosssuiod to e makiniesm 2ot pres ak dreder e brs Thes dosument wag
prediner by AbS softwars: ot 14:01:38 on 12M5.2510 under Or.uer N2.284814587_1 which cupires on S215/23 (1. and is nei for waae.

Lzer Hoies: {173280285)




