PL6BLTLS

uoneded=y [eAcddY=Y,,

*SONIAVS XV.L NI T¥V.LOL

(80" L0e vezs)

“XE] S8(ES BAES 0} PJECE |[004IS au) Ag SLWis) 8seyl Jo eseuind J08uIp JO JiNSal B} 2B “UoESYNERI 10} {BAcqe paynuepl,} siepic eBueys eyl 310N

“eUEqO SIlIN B/A/P "] S| "D’ M O aueqIto SIIN
Js@48)un Ul Jossaoons se Auedwoy Buipjing euequs) ¢} B/0/P U] ‘SHIN "D° M O} 1Selajul
o U] ‘SN 5 A SE PRISIIND U Jo sweu [ebsy sBueyd| 00' 12220248 0008 00°LIEZZ0Z'LS ¥ Jursosssoons se Buping sueqro sjueweAoJd) 8 - ping-ay |ocyas YBiH adiusp
“aueq|e S eA/p "ou| ‘SN "D M O sueqlio s
18818)U U Jossao9ans se Auedwon Buip|ing aueqo ET B/0/P Ul ‘SN "5’ AR O} JS8lajul
o U] 'S|IIN "D AR SE PaIS N0 eyl jo eweu [ebia) abueyny 00'0$ 00'08 L Juiiossesons se Buping sueqyo |  seomag uoponisuEd-2id - PING-2Y |ooydg UBIH sauep
sueq|io sIN
(sievsiew ©/0/P "2U] ‘S| "D M 0L 1s8J8jL
| Jmm.—mm.oé sinpay Buiquinid) -ou) ‘sesudie)u3 uosnbusd :0dal 91 vSLvsE'res  |(BE'RLS061S)  fogZiT Gry vES £€ |u!Josseqons se Buipjing sueq)isy | aseud - pling-e |90uoS YBIH aouap]
aueqi) SIW B//P OUf "SI "D M O} aueqIID S
1s218)u| U Jossavans se Auedwon Buipiing sueq|io o) B//P "2U] ‘S| E)Y AR 0) 152481l
o "oU] SN "D" A SE Paisi WD eyl Jo eweu [eBe| eBueyD) gozvz'sir'ves oo os A AR ze jur Jessaoons se Buip|ing sueqis L BsBU4 - PIing-8Y jooyos YBIH sojusp]
sueqio SN
(sieusiew sjbue B/O/P "2Ul ‘SN "5 M 0} 1SB18jUl
o |15°85E'es g sjeid eels [eanjoruis) AuedwioD siejei-eyu (Qda| §5°2.2'Srrres  |(vE005'85%) 69'2.2'€06'VES Lg Jur.osseoons se Bulpling sueqlo I 8sBUd - pIng-8y |ooyog YBIH sojuep]
‘aueq|IS SIW B/A/P "OUl "SI "D M, 0) sueq|io sl
1sasel) U lossanons se Auedwog Buipiing sueq)isy 0) B/g/p *oU| ‘S[IHAl "D’ M ©) 1S8UsIu|
| "ou| S| 9" M SE pajs) D eyl jo sweu [2Be efueysl e°692'080°¢3  J000% L€'69Z'080°2% g Jur.osseoons se Buiping sueqo daid BYS % uoleZIIqop - plINgay [10042g Ybiy aalusp|
ueld
] 19e4U03 WD 8Y} LUOY) SpUN) pasnun jonpaQf S9°€.8'099% (5€°'z02'Gv$) 00'951'909% b Jroul 'uoponasuod yuws v st | sndweD ejqerod v | 8seud Piingay jooyas UbiH Jexoog
ONILITN QUVOd TO0OHDS JHL 1¥ NOLLYDIJILVY HO/ONY IWACHADY HO4 GIINISTHd SHIAAHO IONVHD SIAAMIS NOLLONHLSNOD 40 AMVAWNS
'™ INNOWY
» SONIAVS {peyoepe ees) NOILYNY 1dX3 LNAOWY JONYHO LOVHINGD | #0D HOLOVHINOD 193rodd
Xv1S3vs a3asiA3d INTHNND

SYIAUO IONVHI SIVIAUIS NOILONUYLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: PHASE 1.A PORTABLE CAMPUS PLAN

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
March 1, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the unused funds from the GMP contract via this Final Change Order.

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP have been reconciled. This Change Order
deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Coniract with Willis A. Smith Consfruction.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($45,282.35)
SUMMARY ..... ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($45,282.35)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($45,282.35)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$45,282.35 -7.470%

Digitally signed by Emest F. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, a=School Board of Sarasota J O h n C Digitally signed by John C. Dougherty
»

E r n est F . D u B O Se I I Coul:ty, ou=Construction Services, DN: en=John C Doughet;, o=Sarasota

S U B M ITTE D BY: Date: 201 ;Tl;;::?;s.;?cas -DS'W'H B o= g::\’l%‘::l;gr:;’:;ﬂfmﬂmcunn o
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager Dougherty z=" "

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_ X _/if Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

We042-cismbr2\9042constructiontConstruction\Projects\BHS_010-01142012 BHS Campus Rebuikit19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Lag & Current
Budgetsugust Portables\CO_Summ-Log&Budget{August_Portables)



v Document G701" - 2001

Change Grder

PROJECT {Nawme and address:  CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 60 " OWNEF B
Baoker High Sehool Rebuild Phase 1.A - DATE: Docembier 15, 2310 A - AT
Portable Campus Plan ARCHITECT: [X]
3201 North Orange Ave. CONTRACTOR: ¥
Sal'asolf, FI 34234 ’ e )
T CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER;

Willis A Smith Construciion. Inv COMTRACT DATE: Junc 20, 2010 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvg. N. CONTRACT FOR: Gerer:! Conatruction

Saresena, Floride 34240

THE CONTRACT 18 CHAHGED AS FOLLOWS:

{fnclude, where applicable. any undizpiied amenan atritbidable 1o previously eveculed Construrion Change Directives)

Return of unused portion of GMP -$45,282.35

The original Guaranteed aximum Price was § __ _ 606.156.00
The nei change by previously authorized Change Onders L 0,00
Thz Guaranteed Maximurm Price prior to this Change Order was S 606,156.00
The Guaranteed Maxinue Price will be deeressed by this Change Order in the amount of & 4323235
‘The new Guaranieod Maxiimum Price including this Chomge Order will be S 560‘\573 65

The Contreet Time wilt be unchanged by Zerns (G) days.
The date of Substantial Conplelion ay of the date of this Change Order therefose i unchang

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes ir the Contrac: Sum, Comract Time or Guaranieed Max inum Price wiich have

been authorized by Construction Change Direetive until the cost and time liave been agreed upen by both tie Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supzraede the Ceastruction Change Dirceuve.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TiE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly Fawley Bryant Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. The Scheol Board of Sarasota County,
) Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR ¢Firm name) OWNER {Firm nemte)
2714 Dr. Marurl L.nner King 8t.N., 5001 Lekewoou Ranch Bivd. N. 1960 Landings Beulsvard, Sarasota,
Sarascta, Honda 34240 Florida 34231
ADD R 13 Diglially sign 1 b Juhnf.nuughmy' .
- /)Lo ORI C.  EememEs
i NP
BY (ng!la{wﬂ‘) @Wt ;::.;gnmm 142703 1500
Stwc Arringion, loiw Doughery
Sr. Project Manascr Coasiruztion Scrvices Departmen:

{Typed rame,} m wwed iame)

Lé/ I AN 1T

DATE GATE '  DATE ~

(yped mmw) '

Al4 Documznt G701™ — 2001. Copyrizdd & 1879, 1BL7, 2690 and 2d31 by The Azierican Inslilulé o Avchilec's. Al riahle reserred, WARMIMG This 44
Deviument s pioteied by U 5. Copytight Ly sl Iniermsations! Teoativs, Unauiho oo 1o I of AR &7 T AR DESEmonl 07 Eay

porbisa of it miny recult in sovere Tiviaid erining] pensftios, 300 will be pros o g te the mnsiaum eslzat e b st Mg fer . This documenl was

produced by A saftwase at 14:01:38 on 1211502010 under Order No.2484814887_1 which exniras on 14152611, it iz not der ranas,.
User Notew: g oAl



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - MOBILIZATION & SITE PREP

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (5)

BOARD DATE:
March 1, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: This is a zero dollar change order to change the legal name of the Construction
Manager listed as W. G. Mills, Inc. to Gilbane Building Company as successor in
interest to W.G. Milis, Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane. This name change occurs on the first

page of the contract, in Article 14.1.2 and in the signature block.

Reason for Change: This change is a result of a merger of W. G. Mills, Inc. into Gilbane Building Company.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $241,373.24
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard )
Sue Bouffard semmemtmammii.  foniass
SUBMITTED BY: D;a‘tjes:zﬂ11.011511:19:00-05'l]0' Schwied’
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

W8042-cfsmbr2\9042canstruction\Construction\ProjectsivHS-02412014 VHE Campus Rebuild 3225112 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO Track Log & BudgetiMob & Site Prep CO Summ-Log

& Budget



BATA pocument 6701 - 2001 -

' Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  ““°
: Venioe H5 - Rebuild Mobilization & Site Prep 2/14/2011

" OWNER O

'One Indian Avenue, Vemoe, Forida 34285 - CDNTR ACTOR'S PROJECT. NUMBER 21 005-275 445000 ARCHITECT O

- ' CONTRACT ORI
rmmo&cm@mmwn inARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER 0920127 fED
1o W.G, Mills, Inc d/bfa MllislGIIbane “3/16/2010 !
3301 Whitfield Avenus, CONTRACT DATE: - Pl
rasoty; F1.34243 °- CONTRJ\CT FOR: "Rebufld, Mobilization and Site Preparation iER

! he Contract is changed as fo]lows
(Iﬂchlde, Swliere apggrcable any tmdisputed amount attributable fo previously exectted Construction Change Directives.
i1 Gilbane Building Company acquired the stock of WG, Mills, Inc.: and effective January 1, 2011 W.G. Mills, Inc. merged info Gilbane Building
: .Company. As a result, the parties agreed [o clarify the name of the Construction Manager under the Construction Documenis to: Gilbane
‘Bullding Company as successar in Interest to W,G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a Milis Gllbane. -

Alt terms, conditions, arid provlsions of the Construction ManagementAgreement and Contract Documents, Indudmg the |sued Bcnds,
remain in, Jull foroe and effect

¥+ 2,336,325.00
T (756,055.87T
o 3000000000000 2,080,269.37
' The (Contract Sum) (Guaram:eed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was . $.

The (Contract §mn§ (Guarauteed Maximumn Price} will be (increased) (decreascd) (unchanged)
: by tins Change Order in the amount of

$ 00 -
. $ 208026037

¢ = 0. )days

. " 08M8/2010

E.NOTE Ti’n.s' Chrmge Order does not clude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinmm Price
“that have been. atithorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owne.' nd Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to super sede l'he Conslructmn Change Directive.

"'NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, GONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

,_:_:;The new (Commmlarameed Maximutn Price), including this Change Order, will be. .

Schenke] Shultz Architecture -+~ Gilbane Building Company as successor in “Fhe School Board of Sarasota County,
ST g pe . Interest to W.G. Mills, lnc dfifa Mills Gilbane = . plarida
ARCEPFRY (iehs gﬂaﬁeéwd o CONTRAGTOR (i gl . ONERS e b
" Sarasota, FL 34 Sarasota, FL 34243 Sarasota, FL 34240
DRESS ADDRESS ESS ) T Wna r“-R‘nn:k;JS h-den
: P / S Oona l d J - i b gde s
L, - : ::'":;:f::;:::;":;c —
: " el schejed K121ue,
BY 65‘ig’"ﬂflll'e) Date: 2011 D!.'IEO'.OF a7 ‘0500
Tim Hensey John Dougherty
 name (Typed name) . ('J)ped namg)
15 Feb 2011 15-Feb-2011 "
DATE DATE o

DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which fhis text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes wili not be ohscurad.

AlA Document GT01™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amerlcan Inslitute of Architects. All rights msemd WARNING This
AIA® Document Is protected by LL,$, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portlon of i, may result In &¢vere ¢ivit and criminal penaltiss, and wili be prosecutad to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are pemmitted lo repraducs ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright viclations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
Tha Arensdmme lnnblibe af Aenhilantal Joanl sasiann] cnwsmlabdfiala oo

annnnn



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY ONE (31)

BOARD DATE:
March 1, 2011

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the structural steel, plate and angle materials supplied by Infra-
Metals Company. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of
Sarasota County.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $3,358.51 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($58,500.34)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$58,500.34)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($58,500.34)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $423,348.72
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY:

Digltally signed by John C.

Digitally signed by, Sue Bouffard Dougherty
S B ﬁ a r d DN; en=5ue Bouffard, o=SBSC, ou=Canstruction Servicez. J O h n C DN: cn=John C, Dougherty,
u e 0 u sarasotn ki 2fl.us, ==Us . o=Sarasata County Schoals,

Data: 2011.02.04 13:53:40 -03'00° ou=Construction Services

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dou g he rty E%E::::;%ougheny@sarasota.
Datle:';(;c:OZOS 13:08:10 -05'00"
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

MO ag-cfmb, 27 M zonel 1 Sun . Tont i P 0 HE e 2011 UHE Tzmpus Retwild 226110 CONTPY CT AMEND  ENTS C0 Trs & L7, & Budgel Phase 1 CO Cumm-Log & Budgel



Tk The net change by. prevxously authorized Change Orders

gnl-r,

g AIA Document 701" — 2001

Change Order

. PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031 . .OWNER 7
. Venice High Schea! - Rebuild Phase | DATE: 2142011 e
Oute Indian Avenue, Venice, Horida 34285 GONTRACTOR'S PRO JEGT NUMBER " 034—275-169000 ARCHITECT O
' CONTRACTOR [
. TO GONTBAGTAR Yopigud lsh n ABGHTECT' PROJECT NUMBER: 0020127 B
o 1o W.G. Mills, Inc dib/a Mills/Gltbane CONTRACT DATE: 11/16/2010 )
. ) OTHER 1

3301 Whitfield Avenue, ° . N
’ B L+ CONTRACT FOR: Venice High School ‘Rebuild Phase [

5 Tﬁe Contract is chaﬁgéﬂ as follows:
§ (Inchfde, where applicable, any undisputed anount attnbutable fo pn evrously e.wcuted (‘onsn uction Change Directives.)
"DPO CO31- Infra—Meta[s 0. l Just Stee[ - . AR

To modlfy I.’ne Conl‘.ract Arount by sums included in Change Order Request 'CUR} #C 031 M\lrh covers Dwect Furchase O:ders (oPOY
#Cﬂj‘i Infi .s«MetaIs o, f Just Stee.

-The di'iginal (Conffast gumﬁ{iuéranteed Maximum Price) was $ . 39,898.600.00
(7,394,827.11)

“The { Corm%uamﬂteed Maxinmum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ A e

"The (Commuamteed Maximum Price) will be (inoRS¥8decreased) (nnchEeasX M
by this Change Order in the amount of $ {56,500.34)

. The new (Cdmmuarameed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, willbe  §. . 24 445.272.55

' The Confract Time will be (inciéFRlecrRtEifunchanged) by { -0) days. :

" 'The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

“NOTIE: This Chanige Order does not include changes mn the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxmman Price
-~ that have been uuthorized by Construciion Change Divective wntil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
= Owne: und Contractor, in which case « Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Du*ecnve

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

* Schenkel & Shultz, In. L G’ Ihane Building Company as successor -Thﬁw.SChﬁOI Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (7 . CoNTE W' '
A 677 Nl(\A;:x{s ﬁ:%ﬁ)ﬁlvd s ltﬁejfd %e';u# - O (.ons’rrucu!:m qgmces Department
i o 7895 Fruitville Road _
".Annasss ADDRESS - AooRessJohn Ty
J . S ’C:/;/I T _/ D h e
N WH‘ }-{m_,_._ L Emad Y- f Aoy OUQ erty
' BY. (Srgnatm'e) . BY (Signature) BV (Signaturel” b
= -~ Jim Robisun ".‘;. o Tim Hensay ] Jahn Dougherty .. :
(T,)pea uam:;) T .« {Typed name) . ﬁ}ped‘n_amql T
' 04 Feb 201 1 04 Feb 2011 C -
DATE — DATE T T DATE

CAUTION: You shoukd sign an urginal AIA Contract Document, op which this text appears in RED. An orlginal assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AJA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978, 1837, 2000 and 20N by The Ameriran Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIAT Document is proterted by LS. Copyright Law and International Treativs. Unauthorized tepreduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or
any porifon of i, may resalt in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wiil be prosecutad to the maximun axtent possible under the faw.
Purchasers are pemitted fo repraduce ten (18) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violalions of Al Contract Documents, e-malll



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY TWQ (32)

BOARD DATE:
March 1, 2011

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

This is a zero dollar change order to change the legal name of the Construction
Manager listed as W. G. Mills, Inc. to Gilbane Building Company as successor in
interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/bfa Mills Gilbane. This name change occurs on the first
page of the contract, in Article 14.1.2 and in the signature block.

This change is a result of a merger of W. G. Mills, Inc. into Gilbane Building Company.
All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ s0.00] [ 0.000%]

Digitally slgned by Sue Bauffard
DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, o=5B5C, cu=Canstruction Services,
u e O u a r emall=sue_boufard »c.mall.sarasota k12.fl.us, c=US

SUBMITTED BY:

Date. 2011.02.15 13:37:27 -05'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

W14 -dfembre 47 onstnslion'Canslu. oniProje:+: HO-024 2514 *'HS Campus Rabulld 3226015 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO Track Log * Budg=Phase 1 CO Summ-Log & Budget



éﬁéﬁii&é_omer

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: -~ T

“Yenice High School - Rebuild Phase | DATE 2/14/2011 i WNER
. One Indfan Averue, Venics, Florida 34235 - CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT U ABER 2103427546900 ARCHITECT
: S " " CONTRACTOR []
TO(QQMEQBWM%GMI" inARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER 0920127 FIELD O
CONTRACT DATE; /162010 LR

CONTRACT FOR: Venice High Schoo! Rebuild Phase |

EE_E{IncIude, w]iere ap gimable, any tmdrspufed amount aftributable to previously executed Construction Change Directive g
v Gilbane Building Company at;qm red the stock of W.G. Mills, Inc.: and effective Januafy 1, 2011 W.G. Mills, Inc. merged Into Gilbane Bullding

:Company. As a result, the pames agreed to darify the name of the Construction Manager under the Construction Documents to: Gilbane
- Building Company &s successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/bfa Mills Gilbane,
f} teoms, conditions, & and prowsloqs of the Consn'ucuon Management Agreement and Contract Docurnents,. lnc]udtng the issued Bonds,

maln I full force ang effect. -
Y, n the first page af the cnnhct, in Arbde 14 A. 2 and in Ihe mgnamre block.

XXA0O0OKNXXK
- The ongmal (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed M,axnnum Pnce) was
:2." :-fThe net change by prcvmusly authonzed Change Orders
I * X0PO000OCOXNX. .
- The {Contract Sum) (Guamnteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was

'-?The (Contract Sum; ?Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) A
| by this Change Order in the amount of $ .. 0w
he_new (CeWGuarameed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, will be . ._ $ 24,445,272,55

ill be (incrédse dec: aseé} iunchanged) by ( ) days
__ua‘l'CompIetmn as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is N

"-".The date u. Subs

‘ NOTE Thrs Change Order does not include chamges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
hat have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
O;mer and C’mm actar, in which case a Chmrge Order is execiited to supersede the Cansn ucnon Change Directive.

““NOTVALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sehenkel &shulz, Inc. - Gilbane Bullding Company as successor in The School Board of Sarasota County,
. - interest to W.G, Mills, Inc dffa Mills Gilbane Flarida L,
ARC'&'HF Rg%’)mvd CONTRAGTORHiaw Xaaiele OWNER (T PAntTERa,
_' Sarasnta FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34243 ‘ Sarasota, FL 342401

Lnd'irall signed by P ll!ldJScthed

Di: cn=Ranald J Schwiad, o=Schaal Bﬂiniof
“Saraiota County, ausCongtruction Ser 1.2

+ Lz-artment, emaleran_schaded “sarasaa.

_ ADDRESS - ADDRESS

Rl . VA 'Ronal;d.‘{.‘;

Date: 2011.02.16 ¢ 000008 |

By (Signature) shhhime)
Tim Hensey e john Dougherty
S AL S -(Typed name) o b (Typed name)
15 Feb 2010 15-Feb-2011 -
DATE DATE DATE T

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contragt Documant, on which this text appears In RED. An orlginal assurass that
changues will not be obscured.

AlA Documsnt G701™ - 2001. Copyright ' 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is pratected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorlzed reproduction or distribution of this AJA® Document, or
any portlen of it, may result In severe clvil and criminal penaltles, and will ba prosecuted to the maximum extent possible undsr the faw.
Purchasers are permitied to rspmduoa ten {10} oop:as of this doeument when completed. To report copyright violations of AiA Contract Documents, e-mali

ennonn

Thm Ranmrdamen lnatibnda oF & ded Jmaml



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY THREE (33)

BOARD DATE:
March 1, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the plumbing fixture materials supplied by Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contraact. This allows the School Board to realize a
savings on these materials. A purchase order wili be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. a
sales tax savings of $10,831.23 will be realized.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: ($190,518.39)
mS"lJMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: ($190,518.39)
TOTAL 6OST: ADD/DEDUCT: ($190,518.39)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract; $0.00 0.000%

Dlgll'allysigned by Sue Bouffard E

Sue Bouffard s esmcoremmammme  gonalq

SUBMITTED BY: Date. 2011.02.16 07:21:24 -05'00" SChWied
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

* M2l mbrant 4. ol o 024 214 ' 'HS Campus Rebuld 22541 > CONTRATT ALENDMENTECO Track Log & BudgehPhase 1 GO Summ-Log & Budgal



)%%‘AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

"PROJECT: {(Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: "3 _— P
. Yenlee High Schos] - Rebuild Phase | DATE: 2/15{2011
" One Indian Avenue. Venice, Florida 34285 - . . . y ARCHITECT [
venue. venice, CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 21034-275459000
. ‘ J CONTRACTOR &3
TO &%{gmmm;imm-ggﬂm RRGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0920127 FIELD [
- o W.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane s 111642010
3301 Whitield Avenue, _ CONTRACT DATE: * 1/ OTHER [
# i _ Sarasota, FL 34243 - ’ CONTRACT FOR: Venice High Srhool Rebulld Phase |

The Contract is changed as fotlows:
{Include, where applicable. any undispited amount attributable to previousty executed Construction Change Directives,}

* o modify the Contract Amount by sumns included in Change Order Request (COR} #C 033 which covers Direct Purchase Orders (DPO)
#0032 Ferguson Enterprises /W, F. picDonough Plumbing, Inc. .

The orlgmal (Contraui gum; &umanteed Maxjmum Price) was $;, © 7 31,898,600.00
: (7A453,327 45)

. The uet change by previously authorized Change Orders

The- (Cmmgmuammeed Maximum Price) priot to this Change Order was - - | 244527255

The (CotiESPRRT W naranteed Maximum Price) will be (indPR8SE decreased) ( unclihgeaix P2
-by this Change Order in the amount of $§ _ (190,518.39)

The niew (Cont¥PEGuaranteed Maximun Price), including this Change Order, willbe  $ __ 54004 P
. The Contract Time will be (incfS8F ¥eciunchanged) by . ( 0 )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefote, is

" NOTE: This C"lrimge Order Jdoes not inclide changes in the Contracy Sum. Contract Time or Guararteed Maxinm Price
that have been atithorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owmer and Cuntractor, i which case a Change Order is execuited to supersede the Construction Change Dirertive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

‘Srhenkel & Shultz, Tnc. - G'lbane Building Corapany as sticcessor in The Schonl Board of Sarasota County,
R OGN ., - OO e, -
.. Sarasota, H. 34 Sarascﬂ@ FL 24243 Sarasota, FL 34240 .
ADDRESS ADDRESS . - . ADDRESS l n|1na||t;;3ma=( Ronakd J Schwied

A L Dhi. cn=Ranakd J Sh. jed, o=5chanl
\J " 3 -"-:":’ 0 n a I d Boal‘nn:fsa“l:se'a County. -
t im-—- d T - — t'7 :D. u=Construction S<nices Department,
nn C H o s Anall=ron_-chv.iedNsaras a1 Zflus,
BY {ngﬂﬂful’e) e : BY (Signa{me) éW_ Dale 2011 216.0-273¢. 0500

. }lm‘ROblsqn LU Tim Hensey . John Dougherty
{Pyped néme_)_ - T (Dpedname) . L {yped nune)

" 45 Feb 2011 15-Feb-2011 '
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Dosumaent, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changeas will not he sbscured.

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright & 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 hy The American Ingtitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This
AlA® Document is pratectad by LS. Copyright Law and international Treatles Urauthorized reproauction or distribudnn of this AMA® Documany, or
any portion of &, may result In severe ¢ivil and erimiral penalties, and wiil be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permiftad to recroducs ten (10) cobies of ihis document when comcleted. To report copvriaht viclations of AlA Coniract Documents. e-mail



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
March 1, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: This is a zero dollar change order to change the legal name of the Construction
Manager listed as W. G. Mills, Inc. to Gilbane Building Company as successor in
interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/fa Mills Gilbane. This name change occurs on the first
page of the contract, in Article 10.5.2 and in the signature block.

Reason for Change: This change is a result of a merger of W. G. Mills, Inc. into Gilbane Building Company.
All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1)} ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: 0.000%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: en=Sué Bouffard, 0=5BSC, cu=Ci ion Serices,
u e O u a r emali=sue_boufard 2=xmall sarasata k12.flus, c=US

SUBMITTED BY: Date. 011.02.15 14:56:03 -0500
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing coniract project? Yes _ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

A d-clambi a2 HI onslructioniC msiruclon Projecis’ vHE- 124 2014 HS Cempus Rebulld 225119 CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS'Change Orderz Pre-Conslru’ lion Servi £..CO 1 Name Cheng:



% AIA Document G701 — 2001

'Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address)  CHANGE ORDERNUMBER: o001 . -
.+ SCSE - Venice High School Rebuild-Precen 2715/2011
i e ARCHITECT [T
 One Indian Avene, Venice, FL 34265 . CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20944 275438000
. CONTRACTOR OJ
'[0 CONTRACTOR: d address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT N BER:
Gilbane Building on?p’gﬁf :s sflgoegggr in Intere PR JE UM R: 0910-127 FIELD [
o W.G. Mills, Inc dib/a Mills/Gitane CONTRAQT DATE: - 7!2111200& )
3301 Whitfield Avenue’ _ . Ce OTHER O

>arasota_ Fl. 34243 =~ CONTRACT FOR: Preconstruction Servives Phase

y I‘he Lomract is changed as follows:
(nclude, where appficable, any und:spufed amonnt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

Gilbane Bullding Company acquired the stock of WG. Mills, Inc.; and effective January 1, 2011 W.G, Mills rnerged into Gllbane Building
Company. As a result, the parties agreed to darify the name of the Canstruetion ymanager under the tConstruction Documents to: Gilhane
Building Company 25 successor in interestto W.G. Mills, Inc. d/l/a Mills Gilbane, -

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the Construction Management Agreementand Contract Documents, Including the issued Bonds,

remaic in full force and effect.
This name change ocours on the first page of the contract, in Article 1 0.5 2 uﬂd In the signature bluck.

- 'The o:igi:iai (Con varanteed Maximum Price) was $ehis 198.750.00

;. The nef chiiﬁge by pre\-iously authorized Change Orders $ Ly
The [Comuaranteed Maximum Price} prior to this Change Order was $ . 198,750.00
The (CorP¥XB0Eua1anteed Maximom Price) will be (increased) (decreased) {unchanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of $ _ 0.00 %
The new, (Cclwmw&uaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Qider, willbe  § . B
. The Contract Time will be (incgsasaipidecrensed)unchanged) by { 0 ) days
The date of Substantiﬂ Completmn as of the date of this Change Order, thercfore, is . 02/03/2010

- NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Mavxinum Price
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
-Chwner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

___ Schenkel & Shultz, inc. W. G Mills, Inc. - The Schoo{ Board of Sarasata County,
ARCHITECT (Firm nanne) CONTRACTOR {Firta name) ownE#?ﬁﬁFm mrlfirreéd
7 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Rd.
GSa;al:ot\a’Y?‘sLh.is g S Sarasofa, FL 34243 Sarasota, FL 34240
AnnREsU T """ ADDRESS . ADDRESS
“'WH'?M———-—— -l /' Ronaldj. - i
E 2, .
L il oy T ™7 _Schwied .
BY (Sﬁgimim “ - _ BY (Signalure} BY (Signature}
llm Robtsun - Timothy 0. Hensey, Executive Vice X Tohn Dougherty
(Typed name) ‘ [(Typetrasiprgt o (Typed name)
16 Feb 2011 16-Feb-2011
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You shotitd sign an originai AlA Gonfract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will net be obacured.

AiA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1857, 2000 and 2001 by The Amenean Insfitute of Architects. All rights reservad. WARNING: This
AIA® Document (= protectad by U.S. Copynight Law and Infernatlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of It, may result in severe sivil ann eniminal panaitles, and wik be prosacutad fo the maximum sxtent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) eopies of this desument when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contrant Documents. e-mall
The Amarican Insitute of Architerts’ laaal enungel coovrioht@®ata nra. 1026108



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. FOUR {4)

BOARD DATE:
March 1, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: This is a zero dollar change order to change the legal name of the Construction
Manager listed as W. G. Mills, Inc. to Gilbane Building Company as successor in
interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane. This name change occurs on the first
page of the contract, in Article 14.1.2 and in the signature block.

Reason for Change: This change is a result of a merger of W. G. Mills, Inc. into Gilbane Building Company.
All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: woo
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 5.16%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $22,320.51

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.0

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

S ue BO Uff a rd DR St B, 0-S8SC, oot s Roniald J
=Us

SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2011.02.15 11:27:05 -0500" Schwied . )
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.0O. amount here: = $

W0042-cfsmbr2804 2construction\Construction\Projects\WHS-0242014 VHS Campus Rebuild 322519 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO Track Log & Budget\Sitework CO Summ-Log &
Budget



‘%AIA Document é?ﬂ'i’“ - 2001

 Change Order

“PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ "0¢

Vemce High School - Rebuld Stte: Improveman% ATE: 2114261 - OWNERD]

271 Beharma Stree, Venice Forlda 34285 - GONTRAGTOR'S PROJEGT NUMBER:  21007-275447000 0 01 -

CONTRACTOR O

- TO&QMJQMW%E@&WM m&ﬁgBITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 0920127-1 FIELD [
to W.G. Mills. Inc d/bfa Mills/Gllbane e .

3301 Whittield Ave. CONTRACT DATE: CTHER L1

" The Contract is changed as follows:
{(Include, wiere applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives.)
Gilbare Building Company atyulred the stock of W.G. Mills, inc.+ and effective January 1, 2011 W.G. Mills, Inc. merged Into Gilbane Bullding
Comparry, Asa result, the parr.le_s apreed to clarify the name of the Construction Manager under the Construction Documents to: Gilbane
Building Company as successot in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/fbfa Mills Gilbane.
All terms. conditions, and provisions of the Construction Management Agreement and Contrart Documents, Inciuding the issued Bonds,

remain in il fore and eiiect ‘
This narise thange ovxurs or. the ifrst page of the contract, in Atticie 14.1 2 and in the signature block.

. The orsgmal (Conﬁ%c? §m5 isii.idranteéd Maxirmum Price) was $ . 7,394,102.00
. — (391,831.00)

7,202,271.00

“ The net change by prevmusly authorized Change Orders
_The (C_o:_nm §Au1.n) s_flruaramced Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was

“The (Cﬁmm%uamnmd Maximum Price) will be {increased) (decreésedj {unchanged) o
‘by this Change Order in the amount of o - %

The new {'CoWGuaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Qrder, willbe  § . 7,202,271.00

The Contract Time will be (lnm‘tﬂ AEREP P bunchunged) by { C ydays. -
‘The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, 1s '

.. NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaramteed Maxinuun Price
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive imtil the cosi and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owneer and Contractor, in which case a Change Order 15 executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

'NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. © Gilbane 5"‘”‘“8 Company as successay fn " The School Board nf Sarasota County,
——— —e it in Mlis,.lm.dﬂ:!udlllsﬁ]ﬂane_ . i _ - :
ARCHITERT (ff'""gz.!”’mvd = CONTRACTOR ey k)  OWNGR{ i el
- Sarasots, FL 3423 Sarasota, FL 34243 Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS ; ™" ADDRESS T ADDRESS

‘ Dl ned by Ronaid £ ied
et — </, Ronald) - EmEE..
0 — ¢ = mama , I| . 15
. BY{SIgH:?fHJ‘e) I P e BY m[gﬂdh"'e) Wm ‘Dines 2611021607 09:06 -05 00

Jim Robison " Tim Hensey ~ John Dougherty
"(1350641 nanie; ner . ADpedname) ., . {Toped name)
15 Feb 2011 15-Feb-2011
DATE ~ ~  DATE ' ~ DATE T

CAUT!ON: You should sign an original AIA Gontrazt Document, or which this text appears In RED. An original assures that
changes will not be ubscured,

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1978, 1987, 2000 ard 2001 by The Amencan Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Decument Is protected by U.&, Copyright Law and Internatlonal Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be progecuted to the maximum extent posaible under the Jaw,

Purchasers are pemitted tu reproduce fen (10) copies of this document when complated. To report copyright vislaliens of AIA Contract Documents, a-mail
Tha Amariran Inetihils nf Arrhitosfe’ lanal raninecl rarurnhffmala nrn VIR



